2023 NAIA Wrestling National Championships

Park City, Kansas | March 3, 2023
Team Place Finish: T-39th (2.5 points)

NAIA 141
Creighton Baughman scored 1.0 team point.

e Champ. Round 1 - 2 Julian Hernandez (Life) won by decision over Creighton Baughman
(Concordia) (Dec 3-2)

e Cons. Round 1 - Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by decision over Donte Lopez
(Oklahoma Wesleyan) (Dec 8-3)

e Cons. Round 2 - Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by decision over 16 Jaxon Morlan
(Eastern Oregon) (Dec 5-1)

e Cons. Round 3 - David Pierson (St. Thomas) won by decision over Creighton Baughman
(Concordia) (Dec 2-0)

NAIA 157
Tavoris Smith
e Champ. Round 1 - 15 Aden Graves (Providence) won by fall over Tavoris Smith (Concordia) (Fall
. ggr?g Round 1 - Tavoris Smith (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons. Round 2 - Kael Bunce (William Penn) won by major decision over Tavoris Smith
(Concordia) (Maj 10-0)

NAIA 165
Issiah Burks scored 0.5 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 2 Marty Margolis (Grand View) won by fall over Issiah Burks (Concordia) (Fall

1:27)
e Cons. Round 1 - Issiah Burks (Concordia) won by decision over lan James (Truett McConnell)
(Dec 12-9)
e Cons. Round 2 - 16 Joey Hancock (Baker) won by decision over Issiah Burks (Concordia) (Dec
10-3)
NAIA 184

Logan Davidson scored 1.0 team point.

e Champ. Round 1 - 5 Asher Eichert (Life) won by fall over Logan Davidson (Concordia) (Fall 6:19)

e Cons. Round 1 - Logan Davidson (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons. Round 2 - Logan Davidson (Concordia) won by decision over 11 Michael Densmore
(Embry-Riddle ) (Dec 7-3)

e Cons. Round 3 - 3 J.D. Perez (Ottawa) won by fall over Logan Davidson (Concordia) (Fall 5:40)
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Grand View

Life

Southeastern

Menlo

Indiana Tech

Doane

Marian

Thomas More

Cumberland

Providence

Reinhardt

Eastern Oregon

Ottawa

Central Methodist

Campbellsville

Cumberlands

Abbr

GV

LIFE

SEFL

MENL

INDT

DONE

MRIN

TOMK

CMTN

PROV

REIN

EO

OTTA

CM

CAKY

CMSK
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206.0

157.5

90.0

74.0

61.0

54.0

52.5

52.5

46.0

45.0

44.0

42.0

39.5

33.5

31.5

31.5
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Montana State -
Northern

Keiser

Oklahoma City

Baker

Vanguard

Graceland

Morningside

Cornerstone

Corban

Southern Oregon

Brewton-Parker

Lindsey Wilson

Embry-Riddle

William Penn

Lourdes

St. Thomas

Dakota Wesleyan

MSUN

KSR

OKCT

BAKA

VANG

GRAC

MORN

CORN

CORB

SORU

BPG

LW

ERU

WPU
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DW

31.5

30.5

26.5

25.0

245

21.0

21.0

19.5

17.5

17.5

15.5

15.5

14.5

10.5

9.5

9.0

8.5
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Missouri Valley

Briar Cliff

Oklahoma Wesleyan

Texas Wesleyan

Northwestern

Concordia

lowa Wesleyan

Midway

Midland

Wayland Baptist

Avila

West Virginia Tech

Hastings

Rio Grande

Missouri Baptist

Saint Mary

Simpson

MOVA

BC

OKWL

TXWL

NWIA

CONC

IAWL

MIDK

MIDN

WYBT

AVMO

WVTC

HAST

RIOG

MBU

STMY

SIMP

7.5

5.0

315

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5
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Arizona Christian

Central Baptist

Montreat (N.C.)

Rochester

Truett McConnell

Waldorf

York

St. Ambrose

AZCH

CBAR

MTNC

ROMI

TMCL

WALD

YORK

SAMB

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-1.5
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