2023 NAIA Wrestling National Championships

Park City, Kansas | March 3, 2023

Team Place Finish: T-39th (2.5 points)

NAIA 141

Creighton Baughman scored 1.0 team point.

- Champ. Round 1 2 Julian Hernandez (Life) won by decision over Creighton Baughman (Concordia) (Dec 3-2)
- Cons. Round 1 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by decision over Donte Lopez (Oklahoma Wesleyan) (Dec 8-3)
- Cons. Round 2 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by decision over 16 Jaxon Morlan (Eastern Oregon) (Dec 5-1)
- Cons. Round 3 David Pierson (St. Thomas) won by decision over Creighton Baughman (Concordia) (Dec 2-0)

NAIA 157

Tavoris Smith

- Champ. Round 1 15 Aden Graves (Providence) won by fall over Tavoris Smith (Concordia) (Fall 6:05)
- Cons. Round 1 Tavoris Smith (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 2 Kael Bunce (William Penn) won by major decision over Tavoris Smith (Concordia) (Maj 10-0)

NAIA 165

Issiah Burks scored 0.5 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 2 Marty Margolis (Grand View) won by fall over Issiah Burks (Concordia) (Fall 1:27)
- Cons. Round 1 Issiah Burks (Concordia) won by decision over Ian James (Truett McConnell) (Dec 12-9)
- Cons. Round 2 16 Joey Hancock (Baker) won by decision over Issiah Burks (Concordia) (Dec 10-3)

NAIA 184

Logan Davidson scored 1.0 team point.

- Champ. Round 1 5 Asher Eichert (Life) won by fall over Logan Davidson (Concordia) (Fall 6:19)
- Cons. Round 1 Logan Davidson (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 2 Logan Davidson (Concordia) won by decision over 11 Michael Densmore (Embry-Riddle) (Dec 7-3)
- Cons. Round 3 3 J.D. Perez (Ottawa) won by fall over Logan Davidson (Concordia) (Fall 5:40)

	Team	Abbr	Score
1	Grand View	GV	206.0
2	Life	LIFE	157.5
3	Southeastern	SEFL	90.0
4	Menlo	MENL	74.0
5	Indiana Tech	INDT	61.0
6	Doane	DONE	54.0
7	Marian	MRIN	52.5
8	Thomas More	TOMK	52.5
9	Cumberland	CMTN	46.0
10	Providence	PROV	45.0
11	Reinhardt	REIN	44.0
12	Eastern Oregon	EO	42.0
13	Ottawa	OTTA	39.5
14	Central Methodist	CM	33.5
15	Campbellsville	CAKY	31.5
16	Cumberlands	CMSK	31.5

17	Montana State - Northern	MSUN	31.5
18	Keiser	KSR	30.5
19	Oklahoma City	OKCT	26.5
20	Baker	BAKA	25.0
21	Vanguard	VANG	24.5
22	Graceland	GRAC	21.0
23	Morningside	MORN	21.0
24	Cornerstone	CORN	19.5
25	Corban	CORB	17.5
26	Southern Oregon	SORU	17.5
27	Brewton-Parker	BPG	15.5
28	Lindsey Wilson	LW	15.5
29	Embry-Riddle	ERU	14.5
30	William Penn	WPU	10.5
31	Lourdes	LRDO	9.5
32	St. Thomas	STOM	9.0
33	Dakota Wesleyan	DW	8.5

34	Missouri Valley	MOVA	7.5
35	Briar Cliff	ВС	5.0
36	Oklahoma Wesleyan	OKWL	3.5
37	Texas Wesleyan	TXWL	3.5
38	Northwestern	NWIA	3.0
39	Concordia	CONC	2.5
40	Iowa Wesleyan	IAWL	2.5
41	Midway	MIDK	2.5
42	Midland	MIDN	2.0
43	Wayland Baptist	WYBT	2.0
44	Avila	AVMO	1.5
45	West Virginia Tech	WVTC	1.5
46	Hastings	HAST	1.0
47	Rio Grande	RIOG	1.0
48	Missouri Baptist	MBU	0.5
49	Saint Mary	STMY	0.5
50	Simpson	SIMP	0.5

51	Arizona Christian	AZCH	0.0
52	Central Baptist	CBAR	0.0
53	Montreat (N.C.)	MTNC	0.0
54	Rochester	ROMI	0.0
55	Truett McConnell	TMCL	0.0
56	Waldorf	WALD	0.0
57	York	YORK	0.0
58	St. Ambrose	SAMB	-1.5